
' 

. -

Government of Goa 
Department of Tourism 

Paryatan Bhavan, Patto Plaza, Panaj i,Goa 
Tel: 0832 2494200 I 209 Fax: 0832 2494227 

E-mail: dir-tour. goa@nic.in web: www .goatourism.gov. in 

No.1/14(388)/2015-DT/855 31st July, 2020 

NOTICE 

Whereas sealed tender, were invited by Department of Tourism to 

dispose of condemned vehicle no. GA-07-G-0247 (Tata Sumo) by 

Auction Notice dated 03/07 /2020 and tenders were received and opened 

on 29/07 /2020. 

And whereas in terms of O.M No. 7-4-2013/Fin.(Exp.) dated 

08/07/2013, where the bids received is more than 25% below the upset 

price, the Department is required to display the details of the vehicles, 

the upset price and the highest bid received ( only the amount) on the 

notice board and website for the general public to respond to the notice. 

Now, therefore general public is hereby given a time limit of 15 

days with effect from 31/07 /2020 till 14/08/2020 (upto 03 .00 p.m) in 

order to respond to this notice. The tender will be opened on 14/08/2020 

at 03.30 p.m. 

It is further informed that application will have to be accompanied 

by a Demand Draft for an amount equal to 25% of the price quoted in 

sealed envelope. Application in prescribed format (Annexure) along with 

the terms & Conditions is available on Department website 

(www .goatourism.gov .in). 

Lot Description of Vehicles 
No. 

1 GA-07-G-0247 TATA SUMO 

Copy to:-

Model Upset Highest 
value bid 

07/2010 t45,000/- tl 5,550/-

c.X�� 
,,,,,.. 

no D' Souza) 
Director of Tourism 

1. The Hon 'ble Tourism Minister, Secretariat, Porvorim - Goa for
information

2. The Executive Engineer, Div IV, P. W.D., Tonca for information
3. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Government Printing

Press, Panaj i with a request to upload the Notice on your Tender
Bulletin.

4. Nodal Officer to upload Notice on Department website along with
Annexure and terms & Conditions

5. Office Copy

)., 

"'.l 



A N N E X U R E 

To, 

The Director, 

Department of Tourism, 

Panaji Goa 

SCHEDULE OF LOT (TO BE FILLED IN BY BIDDER) 

Ref. Notice No.:- Public Notice No. 1/14(388)/2015-DT/    Dated 31/07/2020 

Lot 

No. 

Description of Item Amt. of bid value in 

Rs. Offered by bidder  

(Both in figures & in 

words) for the Lot.  

Details of E.M.D. in 

the form of 

P.O./D.D./D.C.R 

enclosed on Lot 

basis in Rs.  

1 

GA-07-G-0247 
(TATA Sumo SE) 

Model: 07/2020 

Upset Value: `45,000/-  

DECLARATION BY BIDDER 

I/We have read, understood and accepted the terms and conditions of Public Notice 

and I/We have offered the bid in above keeping in view the terms and conditions of 

the auction. I/We undertake to pay the total value of bid offered for individual lot, 

the security deposit as required have also been enclosed individual. 

Signature of the tenderer :-  ________________________ 

Full Name & Address of firm/ Party:-  ________________________________  

_________________________________________________________________ 

Contact Number: - ___ _______________________ 



,t... 
...,__,.!"·� .. 

J 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF AUCTION TENDER NOTICE. 

1. The Department invites sealed bids for disposal of unserviceable 
vehicles as described in the Public Notice on "As is where is basis".

2. GST/TAX Payable will be collected from all the successful bidders 
at the prevailing rates on the amount quoted by the bidder on the bid 
articles at the time of final payment.

3. Tender complete in all respects should be submitted/ dropped in 
tender box kept in Department for this purpose within the closing 
time and date specified. Tender as far as possible shall be opened as 
mentioned in Public Notice.

4. E.M.D. will be at the rate of 25% of the quoted bid value for 
disposal of per vehicle. The same shall be in the form of D.D./pay 
order/D.C.R of any Schedule Bank drawn in favour of Director of 
Tourism, Panaji, Goa payable at P·a naji and to be enclosed by all 
bidders alongwith their Annexure Document.

5. The balance 75% of highest bid value of lot should be paid by the 
bidder within 7 days from the date of issue of sale letter/ acceptance 
letter by the Department to the successful bidder.

The Balance payment shall also be in the form of pay 
order/D/D/D.C/R of any scheduled Bank drawn in favour of Director 
of Tourism, Goa Payable at Panaji. In case of failure to make 
balance payment in time the amount deposited shall stand forfeited.

6. The Successful bidder shall lift lot within 3 weeks of receiving 
intimation letter/delivery order from Department and failure to do 
the same then the amount deposited shall stand forfeited.

7. The Tenders shall be treated as having been concluded as soon as 
sale letter is issued by the Department to the successful bidder.

8. The Person signing the schedule of lot will be deemed to be the only 
authorized representative of the tenderer for any or all Transactions 
with Department.

9. Tenders which are not complete in all respect and/or not supported 
by documents as mentioned in Clause ( 4&5 above) or are with 
conditions are variance within terms and conditions of tender are 
liable to be rejected summarily.

10.In case of unsuccessful tenderers the security Deposit (EDM) 
will be returned within 8 days after the date of auction. The EDM of 
the second highest bidder will be returned only after be finalization of 
sale with the highest bidder.

11.The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any or all 
tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 


